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NCW OPIOID ADDICTION AND TREATMENT STAKEHOLDERS LIST (09/21/2017) 
 
Health Care and Treatment Organizations 
 
Loretta Stover 
Executive Director 

The Center for Alcohol and Drug Treatment 
(Chelan-Douglas) 
 

lstover@cfadt.org 509-662-9673 

Chris Tippett 
Clinical Director 
 

The Center for Alcohol and Drug Treatment 
(Chelan-Douglas) 

ctippett@cfadt.org 509-662-9673 
ext 134 

Stu Freed, MD 
Chief Medical Officer 

Confluence Health 
(Chelan-Douglas-Grant-Okanogan) 
 

stuart.freed@confluencehealth.org 509-630-6570 

Julie Rickard, PhD 
Consultant - Behavioral Services 
 

Confluence Health 
(Chelan-Douglas-Grant-Okanogan) 
 

jrickard@charter.net 509-663-8711 
Ext 7104 
 

Tessa Timmons 
Director 
Behavioral Health Services 
 

Confluence Health 
(Chelan-Douglas-Grant-Okanogan) 
 

tessa.timmons@confluencehealth.org 509-663-8711 
ext 7430 

David Kolde, MD 
Asst. Director 
Primary Care Service Line 
 

Confluence Health 
(Chelan-Douglas-Grant-Okanogan) 
 

david.kolde@confluencehealth.org 509-668-0308 

Robert Justus, MD 
Medical Director 
Primary Care Service Line 
 

Confluence Health 
(Chelan-Douglas-Grant-Okanogan) 
 

robert.justus@confluencehealth.org 509-826-1800 

Kelly Allen 
Director, Emergency Services 

Confluence Health 
(Chelan-Douglas-Grant-Okanogan) 
 

kelly.allen@confluencehealth.org  

Glenn Adams 
Senior V.P. 
Ancillary Services 
 

Confluence Health 
(Chelan-Douglas-Grant-Okanogan) 
 

glenn.adams@confluencehealth.org 509-665-6012 

 Catholic Charities 
(Chelan-Douglas) 
 

  

Malcom Butler, MD 
Chief Medical Officer 

Columbia Valley Community Health 
(Chelan-Douglas) 
 

mbutler@cvch.org 509-421-2822 

Timothy Hoekstra 
Director 
Behavioral Health Services 

Columbia Valley Community Health 
(Chelan-Douglas) 
 

thoekstra@cvch.org 208-964-7189 

Lisa Cordova Grant Integrated Services lcordova@grantcountywa.gov 509-764-2663 
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Clinical Director 
 

(Grant County) 

Jim Novelli 
CEO 
 

Okanogan Behavioral HealthCare jnovelli@okbhc.org 509-826-8408 
 

Tenzin Denison 
Director of Clinical Services 
 

Okanogan Behavioral HealthCare tenzin_d@okbhc.org 509-826-6191 

Deb Miller 
Executive Director 
 

Community Choice deb.miller@communitychoice.us 509-782-5030 
ext 120 

Kim Fricke 
Chief Operations Officer 
 

Moses Lake Community Health Center kfricke@mlchc.org 509-766-8155 

Kathy Virgil-Belding 
Interim Director of Nursing 
 

Cascade Medical Center 
Leavenworth 

kathv@cascademedical.org 509.548.5815 
ext 3673 

Jill Thompson 
Practice Transformation 
 

Lake Chelan Clinic jthompson@lcch.net 509-682-2511 

Gretchen Aguilar 
Chief Nursing Officer 

Three Rivers Hospital 
(Brewster) 
 

gaguilar@trhospital.net 509-689-2517 
ext 3341 

Nicole Smith 
Chief of Operations 
 

New Start Clinics 
(Brewster, Moses Lake, Wenatchee) 

nicole@newstartclinics.com 509-689-6666 
ext 800 

Rinita Cook 
Executive Director 
 

North Central Emergency Care Council rcook@ncecc.org 509-664-4032 

Karen Jacobsen 
Allison Lim 
Stephen Brown 
Michael Leasure, MD 
James Wallace 
 

Family Health Centers 
(Okanogan County) 

kjacobsen@myfamilyhealth.org 
alim@myfamilyhealth.org 
sbrown@myfamilyhealth.org 
mleasure@myfamilyhealth.org 
jwallace@myfamilyhealth.org 

 

Chelan-Douglas Health District 
 
Barry Kling 
Administrator 
 

Chelan-Douglas Health District 
 

barry.kling@cdhd.wa.gov 509-886-6480 
509-264-7045 

Carol McCormick 
Nursing Director 
 

Chelan-Douglas Health District 
 

carol.mccormick@cdhd.wa.gov 509-886-6423 

Francis Collins, MD 
Health Officer 

Chelan-Douglas Health District 
 

 509-886-6450 
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Christal Eshelman 
Director, Health Communications 
 
 
 

Chelan-Douglas Health District 
 

christal.eshelman@cdhd.wa.gov 509-886-6434 

North Central Accountable Community of Health 
Linda Parlette 
Director 
 

North Central Accountable Community of 
Health 
(Chelan-Douglas-Grant-Okanogan) 
 

linda.parlette@cdhd.wa.gov 
 

509-886-6449 
509-679-9510 

John Schapman 
Program Manager 

North Central Accountable Community of 
Health 
(Chelan-Douglas-Grant-Okanogan) 
 

john.schapman@cdhd.wa.gov 509-886-6435 
509-222-0270 (c) 

Teresa Davis 
Executive Assistant 
 

North Central Accountable Community of 
Health 
(Chelan-Douglas-Grant-Okanogan) 
 

teresa.davis@cdhd.wa.gov 
 

 

North Central Washington Behavioral Health 
 
Tamara Burns 
Administrator 
 

NCWBH 
(Chelan-Douglas-Grant) 

tcardwell-burns@ncwbh.org 509-886-6318 

Christine Mickelson 
Clinical Director 
 

NCWBH 
(Chelan-Douglas-Grant) 

cmickelson@ncwbh.org 509-886-6318 

Courtney Ward 
Contract Compliance 
 

NCWBH 
(Chelan-Douglas-Grant) 

cward@ncwbh.org 509-886-6318 

LouAnn Pierce 
Substance Use Disorder 
Specialist 
 

NCWBH 
(Chelan-Douglas-Grant) 

lpierce@ncwbh.org 509-886-6318 

Chelan County 
 
Doug Shae 
Elected PA 
 

Chelan County Prosecuting Attorney’s Office douglas.shae@co.chelan.wa.us 509-667-6202 

Brian Burnett 
Elected Sheriff 
 

Chelan County Sheriff’s Office brian.burnett@co.chelan.wa.us 509-630-7599 

Curt Lutz 
Jail Administrator 
 

Chelan County Regional Jail curt.lutz@co.chelan.wa.us 509-667-6277 
 
 

mailto:curt.lutz@co.chelan.wa.us
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Billye Tollackson 
Health Care Manager 

Chelan County Regional Jail billye.tollackson@co.chelan.wa.us 509-667-6288 

Jennifer Latimer 
Transitional Housing 

Chelan County Regional Jail jennifer.latimer@co.chelan.wa.us  

Steve Crown 
Chief of Police 
 

City of Wenatchee scrown@wenatcheewa.gov 509-888-4201 

Edgar Reinfeld 
Administrative Bureau 
Commander 
 

City of Wenatchee, Police Department ereinfeld@wenatcheewa.gov 509-888-4202 

Chris Foreman 
CRDTF Supervisor 
 

Chelan County Sheriff’s Office chris.foreman@co.chelan.wa.us 509-664-2310 

Jennifer Gonzalez 
CCO 
 

Washington Department of Corrections 
(Chelan, Douglas, Grant and Okanogan) 

jennifer.gonzalez@doc.wa.gov 
 

509-667-7050 
509-667-7058 

Okanogan County 
 
Karl Sloan 
Elected PA 
 

Okanogan County ksloan@co.okanogan.wa.us 509-422-7280 

Brandon Platter 
Chief DPA 
 

Okanogan County bplatter@co.okanogan.wa.us 509-422-7280 

Noah Stewart 
Jail Administrator 
 

Okanogan County nstewart@co.okanogan.wa.us 509-422-7231 

Lauri Jones 
Administrator 
 

Okanogan County Public Health ljones@co.okanogan.wa.us 509-422-7158 

Grant County 
 
Garth Dano 
Elected PA 
 

Grant County gdano@grantcountywa.gov 509-754-2011 

Jim Mitchell 
Civil DPA 
 

Grant County jtmitchell@grantcountywa.gov 509-754-2011 
ext 3916 

Joe Kriete 
 

Grant County Sheriff’s Office jkriete@grantcountywa.gov  

Kari Hitzroth 
Public Health Nurse 

Grant county Health District khitzroth@granthealth.org 509-766-7960 
ext 13 
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Shawta Sackett 
 

Grant County Health District ssackett@granthealth.org 509-766-7960 

Douglas County 
 
Steve Clem 
Elected PA 
 

Douglas County sclem@co.douglas.wa.us 509-888-6410 

Kevin Morris 
Undersheriff 
 

Douglas County kmorris@co.douglas.wa.us 509-888-6802 

Ray Coble 
Assistant Chief of Police 
 

City of East Wenatchee rcoble@eastwenatcheepolice.com 509.884.9511 

Devin Poulson 
City Attorney 
 

City of East Wenatchee dpoulson@east-wenatchee.com  

State and Local Resources – Planning, Training and Funding 
 
Caleb Banta-Green, PhD 
 
 

University of Washington  
    School of Public Health 
    Alcohol & Drug Abuse Institute 
 

calebbg@uw.edu 206-685-3919 

Mary Catlin, RN 
Nurse  Consultant 
 

WA DOH mccatlin@adai.uw.edu 206-604-2403  
 

Harvey Funai 
Program Director 
 

DSHS-DBHR 
MAT-Prescription Drug & Opioid Addiction 
 

Harvey.Funai@dshs.wa.gov 425-412-2817 

Julia Keegan 
Jail  Medical Manager 
 

Clallam County jkeegan@correctcaresolutions.com 
jkeegan2@co.clallam.wa.us 

360-565-2649 

Richard Ries, MD 
Director of Addictions Division 
 

UW School of Medicine 
Harborview Medical Center 

rries@uw.edu 206-679-3837 

 
Asif R. Kahn, MD 
CEO 
 

 
Northwest Integrated Health 
Pierce County 

 
akhan@nwih.org 

 
253-503-0226 

Managed Care Organizations 
 
Dan Kent, MD 
Chief Medical Officer 
 

United Healthcare Community Plan dan_kent@uhc.com 206-926-0243 

Cheryl Carr United Healthcare cheryl.carr@optum.com  
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Manager, Medical/Clinical 
Operations 
 
Kathleen Boyle 
Director of Behavioral Health 
 

AmeriGroup Washington kathleen.boyle2@amerigroup.com 206-674-4485 

Frances Gough, MD 
Chief Medical Officer 

Molina Healthcare of Washington frances.gough@molinahealthcare.com 425-398-2624 

State and Local Services 
 
Renee Hunter 
Executive Director 
 

TOGETHER! for Youth togetherrh@nwi.net 509-662-7201 

Anne Crain 
 

TOGETHER! for Youth togetherac@nwi.net 509-662-7201 

Yadira Olivera, PhD 
4-H Regional Specialist 
 

WSU Extension 
Chelan-Douglas-Okanogan 

yadi.olivera@wsu.edu 509.667.6545 

Shipowick-Smith Counseling & 
Positive Living Center 
 

 farrah@shipowickcounseling.com 509.667.0679 

Shelley Seslar 
Managing Director, Student 
Support 
 

North Central Educational Service District shelleys@ncesd.org 509.665.2626 

Winnie Adams 
Director, School Nurse Corps 
 

North Central Educational Service District winniea@ncesd.org  

Cathy Meuret, Administrator 
School Nurse Corps  
 

North Central Educational Service District cathyme@ncesd.org 
 

509-665-2625 

James Florom, Area Chair 
Chuck Hill, RCM1 
 

Narcotics Anonymous asc_chair@cdcna.org 
chuck4pres@gmail.com 

855-522-3262 

Chris Bellamy 
 
 

Columbia Counseling 
Outpatient Treatment 

chrisbcolumbiacounseling@nwi.net 509-888-4404 

Andra Darlington Columbia Counseling 
Outpatient Treatment 

afdarlington06@gmail.com 509-888-4404 

 


